

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8187/2010

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sansar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent

No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 has  
contended that he has not received the copy of the petition so  
far.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he  
will provide the copy of the said petition to the learned  
counsel for the respondent No.2 within a week's time.

Item No.50 -2-

Await return of service on respondent No.1.

List again on 10.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR