

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1772 OF 2011

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears on behalf of appellant.

This appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....,J
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....,J
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

New Delhi;
August 20, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No. 1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan Sibel, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe criminal appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)