

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP.No.143/2016 & 144/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No.1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/02/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications (CRL.MP.No.143/2016 & 144/2016) for
restoration next week.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.02.02 15:32:28 IST
Reason: DSC of Mrs. Sarita
Purohit, Court Master is being
used by Mr Om Parkash Sharma,
AR-CUM-PS for uploading the
proceedings dated 2.2.2016 of
Court No.5.