

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NOS. 143/2016 & 144/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).  
1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration  
and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr Khanna, SrAdv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for restoration.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER