

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 143 &amp; 144/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

R2

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWhen the matter is taken up, Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.  
who appears for respondent no. 2 herein represents that he  
has no instructions in the matter.In the circumstances, issue notice to the  
respondent(s) in CrlMPs. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
DEEPAK MANSUKHANI  
Date: 2016.05.10  
16:12:53 IST  
Reason: