

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 143/2016, CRLMP. 144/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).  
1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration  
and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Gajendra Kichi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Cr1MP No. 143/2016, Cr1MP No. 144/2016

in

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1772/2011

SANJAY NIMDEO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.  
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 26, 2016.